# 503216328 03/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3262944

| ATURE OF CONVEN   |            | NEW ASSIGNMENT                             |                |  |  |
|---|------------|--|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                                   |            | ASSIGNMENT                                 |                |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY   | / DATA     |  |                |  |  |
|   |            | Name                                       | Execution Date |  |  |
| MICHELE REBOUD-   | 02/05/2014 |  |                |  |  |
| CHAHRAZADE YERROUM-EL AMRI                              |            |  | 02/05/2014     |  |  |
| XIAO TAN  |            |  | 02/05/2014     |  |  |
| LIXIAN QIN  |            |  | 02/07/2014     |  |  |
| KARLA HADOT (LEGAL REP. OF MAURICE PAGANO - DECEASED)   |            |  | 11/26/2014     |  |  |
| ADRIEN PAGANO (LEGAL REP. OF MAURICE PAGANO - DECEASED) |            |  | 12/01/2014     |  |  |
| ALAIN HOVNANIAN   |            | 02/12/2014                                 |                |  |  |
| LAETITIA FURIO  |            |  | 02/12/2014     |  |  |
| BERNARD PIROTTE   |            |  | 08/08/2014     |  |  |
| Name:   |            | UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6) |                |  |  |
| Name:   | UNIVE      | UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6) |                |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 4, PL      | 4, PLACE JUSSIEU                           |                |  |  |
| City:   |            | PARIS                                      |                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | FRAN       | FRANCE                                     |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | F-750      | F-75005                                    |                |  |  |
| Name:   | UNIVE      | UNIVERSITE DE LIEGE                        |                |  |  |
| Street Address:   | AVEN       | AVENUE PRE-AILY, 4                         |                |  |  |
| City:   |            | ANGLEUR                                    |                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | BELG       | BELGIUM                                    |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | B-403      | B-4031                                     |                |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBE  | RS Total:  | 1  |                |  |  |
| Property Type   |            | Number                                     |                |  |  |
| Application Number:                                     |            | 14643442                                   |                |  |  |

| Correspondent Name: YOUN |      | NG & THOMPSON          |  |
|--------------------------|------|------------------------|--|
|                          |      | MADISON STREET         |  |
| Address Line 2: SUIT     |      | E 500                  |  |
| Address Line 4:          | ALEX | ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |      | 0508-1354-1            |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:       |      | BENOIT CASTEL          |  |
| SIGNATURE:               |      | /Benoit Castel/        |  |
| DATE SIGNED:             |      | 03/12/2015             |  |
| Total Attachments: 6     |      |                        |  |
| source=ASSMT#page1.tif   |      |                        |  |
| source=ASSMT#page2.tif   |      |                        |  |
| source=ASSMT#page3.tif   |      |                        |  |
| source=ASSMT#page4.tif   |      |                        |  |
| source=ASSMT#page5.tif   |      |                        |  |
| source=ASSMT#page6.tif   |      |                        |  |

Docket No. 0508-1354

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Michèle REBOUD-RAVAUX Chahrazade YERROUM-EL AMRI Xiao TAN Lixian QIN

(legal representative of Maurice PAGANO - Deceased)

Alain HOVNANIAN Laetitia FURIO Bernard PIROTTE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## USE OF COUMARIN DERIVATIVES FOR THE PREPARATION OF DRUGS FOR TREATING

#### SKIN DISEASES

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on March 10, 2015 \_\_\_\_\_, Application No. <u>14/643,442</u>

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

## WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6), whose address is

<u>**4**</u>, <u>**Place Jussieu**</u>, <u>F-75005 Paris</u>, <u>FRANCE</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

## PATENT REEL: 035151 FRAME: 0239

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

| Date 02/05-12014                | REBOUD-RAVAUD, Michèle M. Rell. Raway<br>(signature) Inventor: : |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Date 02 05 20 114               | YERROUM-EL AMRI, Chahrazade<br>(signature) Inventor:             |
| Date 02/05/7514                 | TAN, Xiao<br>(signature) Inventor: :                             |
| Date_02/07/2014_,               | QIN, Lixian<br>(signature) Inventor:                             |
| Date,                           |  |
| (typed signat                   | Maurice PAGANO - Decease   |
| Date_Feb12 <sup>14</sup> , 2014 | HOVNANIAN, Alain<br>(signature) Inventor:                        |
| Date feb, 12th, 2014,           | FURIO, Laetitia<br>(signature) Inventor: :                       |
| Date, (typed signate            | ure) Bernard PIROTTE   |

2

Fax émis par : 33 1 42 81 08 71

Docket No. 0508-1354

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Michèle REBOUD-RAVAUX Chahrazade YERROUM-EL AMRI Xiao TAN Lixian QIN Karla HADOT - (legal representative of Maurice PAGANO - Deceased) Adrien PAGANO - (legal representative of Maurice PAGANO - Deceased) Alain HOVNANIAN Laetitia FURIO Bernard PIROTTE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### USE OF COUMARIN DERIVATIVES FOR THE PREPARATION OF DRUGS FOR TREATING

#### SKIN DISEASES

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on March 10, 2015 \_\_\_\_\_, Application No. 14/643,442

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

#### WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6), whose address is

4, Place Jussieu, F-75005 Paris, FRANCE, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 035151 FRAME: 0241

|                         | Docket No. 0508-1354   |
|-------------------------|--|
|                         |  |
| Applicant(s) h          | nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade               |
| marks to issue said L   | Inited States patents to said assignee(s).   |
|                         |  |
| Date,                   | (typed signature) Michèle REBOUD-RAVAUX  |
|                         |  |
| Date                    | (typed signature) Chahrazade YERROUM-EL AMRI   |
|                         |  |
| Date,                   | (typed signature) Xiao TAN   |
|                         |  |
| Date,                   | (typed signature) Lixlan QIN   |
|                         |  |
| Date <u>X 26 11 201</u> | (typed signators) Karla HADOT - (legal representative of Maurice PAGANO - Deceased)    |
|                         |  |
| Date X01_12-80          | 14 × Altoganos   |
|                         | (typed signature) Adrien PAGANO_(legal representative of<br>Maurice PAGANO - Deceased) |
| Date,                   |  |
|                         | (typed signature) Alain HOVNANIAN  |
| Date,                   |  |
|                         | (typed signature) Laetitia FURIO   |
| Date,                   |  |
|                         | (typed signature) Bernard PIROTTE  |
|                         |  |
|                         | ·  |

PATENT REEL: 035151 FRAME: 0242

and the factor of the state of the state of the

·

Docket No. 0508-1354

## ASSIGNMENT

12/ KALL

WHEREAS,

Michèle REBOUD-RAVAUX Chahrazade YERROUM-EL AMRI Xiao TAN Lixian QIN

(legal representative of Maurice PAGANO - Deceased)

Alain HOVNANIAN Laetitia FURIO Bernard PIROTTE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

USE OF COUMARIN DERIVATIVES FOR THE PREPARATION OF DRUGS FOR TREATING

#### SKIN DISEASES

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on March 10, 2015 \_\_\_\_\_, Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

#### WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6) and UNIVERSITE

DE LIEGE, whose address is

<u>4</u>, <u>Place Jussieu</u>, <u>F-75005 Paris</u>, <u>FRANCE</u>, <u>and Aveue Pré-Aily</u>, <u>4</u>, <u>B-4031 ANGLEUR</u>, <u>BELGIUM</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment

> PATENT REEL: 035151 FRAME: 0243

Docket No. 0508-1354

and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

| Date                |  |
|---------------------|--|
|                     | (typed signature) Michèle REBOUD-RAVAUX      |
| Date,               | (typed signature) Chahrazade YERROUM-EL AMRI |
|                     |  |
| Date,               | (typed signature) Xiao TAN                   |
| Date                |  |
|                     | (typed signature) Lixian QIN                 |
| Date,               | (typed signature) - (legal representative of |
|                     | (typed signature)                            |
| Date,               | (typed signature) Alain HOVNANIAN            |
| 5.4                 |  |
| Date,               | (typed signature) Laetitia FURIO             |
| Date August 8, 2014 | B. PIROTTE ACUST                             |
| 0                   | (typed signature) Bernard PIROTTE            |

2

**RECORDED: 03/12/2015**